TOP \$40,00 29176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/07/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skateboard.com LLC		108/27/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tod Swank	
Street Address:	4647 Rhode Island Street	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92116	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917656	RHINO SKATEBOARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)876-1604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 353 9285

Email: westdocket@holleymenker.com
Correspondent Name: Holley & Menker, P.A./G. Holley

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 96

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1023.TM1625US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Holley
Signature:	/GAHolley/

900114866 TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0293

Date:	08/28/2008
Total Attachments: 1	SKATEROARDS overhood 1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0294

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Skateboard.com LLC, a California limited liability company with a business address at 2031 Commercial Street, Suite B, San Diego, California 92113, ("Assignor") owned the following trademark registration (the "Registration") in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Mark"):

TRADEMARK
RHINO SKATEBOARDS

REG. NO. REG. I 2917656 January

REG. DATE
January 11, 2005

WHEREAS, the assets of Assignor were distributed to Tod Swank, an individual citizen of the United States with an address at 4647 Rhode Island Street, San Diego, California 92116 ("Assignee") pursuant to the Operating Agreement of Assignor dated February 25, 2000, and the Written Consent of the Board of Managers of Assignor dated August 7, 2007.

WHEREAS, pursuant to and is set forth in the Operating Agreement and the Written Consent of the Board of Managers, Assignor assigned the Registration and Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigned unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of August 7, 2007, all right, title and interest in and to the Registration and the Mark, together with any common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized therewith, as well as the right (but not the obligation) to assert the Registration and the Mark and to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

Dated: 8-27-8

SKATEROARD COM LLC

By: __

Name: Tod Swank

Title: Manager

TOD SWANK

By:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 08/28/2008